siemens.com/3TM
3TM Vacuum Contactors
Medium-Voltage Equipment
Catalog
HG 11.23 ⋅
Edition 2017
2 3TM vacuum contactors · Siemens HG 11.23 · 2017
HG

manufacture. When mounting parts or spare parts are being
ordered for an existing vacuum contactor, always quote the
type designation, serial number and the year of manufacture
of the contactor to be sure to get the correct delivery. This
data is given on the rating plate (page 23). Spare parts must
only be replaced by instructed personnel.
2
233TM vacuum contactors · Siemens HG 11.23 · 2017
Accessories Remark Operating voltage Order No.
Latching system
for retrofitting With shunt release 24 V DC 3TX5 903-0AB0
30 V DC 3TX5 903-0AC0
48 V DC 3TX5 903-0AD0
60 V DC 3TX5 903-0AE0
110 V DC 3TX5 903-0AF0
125 V DC 3TX5 903-0AG0
220 V DC 3TX5 903-0AH0
250 V DC 3TX5 903-0AJ0
100 V AC 3TX5 903-0AL0
110 V AC 3TX5 903-0AM0
115 V AC 3TX5 903-0AN0
120 V AC 3TX5 903-0AP0
230 V AC 3TX5 903-0AQ0
240 V AC 3TX5 903-0AR0
Mechanical latch release for
latching system 1) With pull rod (direction B) 3TX5 904-0AB0
With push rod (direction A) 3TX5 904-0AC0
1) �See page 9
Equipment Selection
Spare parts, accessories and rating plate
Data on the rating plate
a 	 Manufacturer
b 	 Type designation
c 	 Classification according to IEC standard
d 	 Classification according to UL standard
e 	 Classification according to other standard
f 	 DNV GL Certificate
g 	 MRPD supplement acc. to mco
h 	 Special versions and additional equipment
i	 Serial number acc. to mco
k 	 Rated voltage Ur
l 	 Rated lightning impulse withstand voltage Up
m	 Rated power-frequency withstand voltage Ud
n	 Rated frequency fr
o 	 Rated operational current Ie AC1… AC4
p	 Thermal current Ith
r 	 Rated short-circuit breaking current Isc
s 	 Rated coil voltage Ua
t 	 Additional closing delay t(c)
u 	 Additional opening delay t(o)
v 	 Latch release voltage U
w 	Altitude above sea level
x 	 Mechanical stress adjustment
y 	 Weight
z	 Manufacturing date mmyy
Rating plate
3
24 3TM vacuum contactors · Siemens HG 11.23 · 2017
R-
HG
11
-2
31
5.
tif
3
253TM vacuum contactors · Siemens HG 11.23 · 2017
Technical data
Contents